Contractual
Cash Flows

$000

Carrying
Amount

$000

Council 2025

--62610,80911,43511,435Creditors and other payables

54,20013,00715,22710,05492,48866,041Local Government Funding Agency - Bond Issuance

54,20013,00715,85320,863103,92377,476Total

Group 2025

--62610,80911,43511,435Creditors and other payables

54,20013,00715,22710,05492,48866,041Local Government Funding Agency - Bond Issuance

54,20013,00715,85320,863103,923114,239Total

Council 2024

--62512,84213,46713,467Creditors and other payables

15,31512,9002,1851,09231,49224,458Local Government Funding Agency - Bond Issuance

15,31512,9002,81013,93444,95937,925Total

Group 2024

--2,45314,33816,79116,791Creditors and other payables

--37,7212,48940,21033,440Secured bank facility

15,31512,9002,1851,09231,49224,458Local Government Funding Agency - Bond Issuance

15,31512,90042,35917,91988,49374,689Total

Sensitivity analysis

The table below illustrates thepotential effect on the surplus/deficit andequity (excluding accumulated funds) for reasonably
possible market movements with all other variables held constant based on the council’s and group’s financial instrument
exposures at balance date.

20242025Sensitivity analysis

-1%+1%-1%+1%

Other
Equity

Surplus
$000

Other
Equity

Surplus
$000

Other Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Other Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

$000$000

COUNCIL

-(825)-825-(852)-852Total sensitivity to interest rate risk

20242025

-1%+1%-1%+1%

Other
Equity

Surplus
$000

Other Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Other Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Other Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

$000

GROUP

-(711)-711-(852)-852Total sensitivity to interest rate risk

Borrowings

Council has $66m of external borrowings in the form of Local Government Funding Agency fixed coupon bonds. The rate
of interest payable is fixed for the life of the borrowings and is not affected by rising or falling interest rates.

126

Note 24D: Capital management

The council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprises accumulated funds and reserves. Equity is